

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 190746, Version: 0

190746

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established projects for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the construction of various projects in various Aldermanic districts with a total estimated cost increase for the projects of \$344,690.38, with an estimated Grantor share of \$14,690.38, and an estimated City share of \$330,000.

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established projects for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the construction of various projects in various Aldermanic districts with a total estimated cost increase for the projects of \$344,690.38, with an estimated Grantor share of \$14,690.38, and an estimated City share of \$330,000.

Whereas, Additional construction work has resulted in an increased costs charged against various capital improvement projects; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to complete the construction of the projects; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer fund to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value
Project ID 2190-00-70
ST320120910
Wisconsin Avenue; 35th Street to 20th Street

City Share Non-Assessable Fund, Paving Fund 0333 \$295,000

Total - \$295,000

Previously authorized for construction - \$5,595,628.25 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$6,533,430.65

File #: 190746, Version: 0

Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 111507) - \$571,000

Project Grant Value Project ID 1693-35-98 ST320111315

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number - 0333 Project Grant Number - ST320190000 \$25,000

Grantor Reimbursable Fund Number - 0306 Project Grant Number - SP032190100 \$13,286.64

Total - \$38,286.64

Previously authorized for construction - \$204,837.93 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$441,000 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 110136) - \$510,500

Project Grant Value Project ID 2155-03-90 ST320110415

North Sherman Boulevard - West Burleigh Street, West Locust Street, and West Center Street

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number - 0333 Project Grant Number - ST320190000 \$10.000

Grantor Reimbursable Fund Number - 0306 Project Grant Number - SP032190100 \$1,403.74

Total - \$11,403.74

Previously authorized for construction - \$59,801.69 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$150,164.27 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 101057) - \$225,000

Department of Public Works

Infrastructure Services Division DAVID J TAPIA:C. Murphy August 28, 2019